

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

REMOVED VIA SUPPLEMENTAL

Adopt a Resolution to approve the funding recommendation for the WeatherTech® Raceway at Laguna Seca (WRLS) Start/Finish Bridge and Track Resurfacing Projects totaling \$9,725,000, including Laguna Seca Recreational Area (LSRA) Unrestricted Net Position \$1,283,905, Cannabis Tax Assignment \$3,406,095, Unassigned Fund Balance \$3,000,000, and 20% sponsorship match \$2,035,000, and accomplish associated budget and accounting detail (4/5ths vote required).

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 19, 2022.

Dated: April 21, 2021 File ID: RES 22-083 Agenda Item No.: 39 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy